GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3497
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES IN PSUS
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employment opportunities in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) have increased during the last three years;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of Industrial Units functioning in Andhra Pradesh under the Ministry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) & (b): The employment opportunities in Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs), during the last three years, based on the
Public Enterprises Survey (2009-10) that was laid in the Parliament on 24.2.2011 is given below (Table):

Table: Employmentin CPSEs

(in Numbers)
Years Employees
2007-08 1565629
2008-09 1533531

2009-10 1490699

The Table above provides the information on the permanent employees (excluding the contract workers). The reasons for decline in
the number of permanent employees, during the last three years, have been superannuation and Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS)
in CPSEs.

(c): As on 31.3.2010, there were 10 CPSEs functioning in Andhra Pradesh. The names of these CPSEs are shown in Public
Enterprises Survey 2009-10 (Volume 1, page No.S-163), which was laid in the Parliament on 24.2.2011.
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